Ordinance 19539

Attachment A
2023 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 4.0% General Wage Increase (GWI))

Range 1 2 3 4 S 6 I 8 9 10

H| 11 J $13.5449 | $14.2018 | $14.5426 | $14.8916 § $15.2490 | $15.6150 | $15.9898 | $16.3736 | $16.7666 | $17.1690
H| 12 § $13.8700 | $14.5427 | $14.8917 | $15.2491 | $15.6151 § $15.9899 | $16.3737 | $16.7667 | $17.1691 § $17.5812
H| 13 J $14.2029 | $14.8917 | $15.2491 | $15.6151 | $15.9899 § $16.3737 | $16.7667 | $17.1691 | $17.5812 | $18.0031
H| 14 § $14.5438 | $15.2492 | $15.6152 | $15.9900 § $16.3738 | $16.7668 | $17.1692 | $17.5813 | $18.0033 | $18.4354
H | 15 J $14.8929 | $15.6152 | $15.9900 | $16.3738 | $16.7668 | $17.1692 | $17.5813 | $18.0033 | $18.4354 | $18.8778
H | 16 ] $15.2503 | $15.9899 | $16.3737 | $16.7667 | $17.1691 | $17.5812 | $18.0031 | $18.4352 | $18.8776 | $19.3307
H| 17 J $15.6163 | $16.3737 | $16.7667 | $17.1691 § $17.5812 | $18.0031 | $18.4352 | $18.8776 | $19.3307 | $19.7946
H| 18 § $15.9911 | $16.7667 | $17.1691 | $17.5812 § $18.0031 § $18.4352 | $18.8776 | $19.3307 | $19.7946 | $20.2697
H| 19 § $16.3749 ]| $17.1691 | $17.5812 | $18.0031 § $18.4352 § $18.8776 | $19.3307 | $19.7946 | $20.2697 | $20.7562
H| 20 § $16.7679 | $17.5811 | $18.0030 J $18.4351 § $18.8775 § $19.3306 | $19.7945 | $20.2696 | $20.7561 § $21.2542
H| 21 § $17.1703 | $18.0031 | $18.4352 | $18.8776 § $19.3307 | $19.7946 | $20.2697 | $20.7562 | $21.2543 | $21.7644
H| 22 § $17.5824 | $18.4351 | $18.8775 | $19.3306 § $19.7945 | $20.2696 | $20.7561 | $21.2542 | $21.7643 | $22.2866
H | 23 ] $18.0044 | $18.8776 | $19.3307 | $19.7946 § $20.2697 | $20.7562 | $21.2543 | $21.7644 | $22.2867 | $22.8216
H| 24 § $18.4365 | $19.3307 | $19.7946 | $20.2697 § $20.7562 | $21.2543 | $21.7644 | $22.2867 | $22.8216 | $23.3693
H | 25 J $18.8790 | $19.7946 | $20.2697 | $20.7562 | $21.2543 § $21.7644 | $22.2867 | $22.8216 | $23.3693 | $23.9302
H | 26 ]| $19.3321 | $20.2697 | $20.7562 | $21.2543 | $21.7644 | $22.2867 | $22.8216 | $23.3693 | $23.9302 | $24.5045
H | 27 J $19.7961 | $20.7562 | $21.2543 | $21.7644 | $22.2867 | $22.8216 | $23.3693 | $23.9302 | $24.5045 | $25.0926
H | 28 | $20.2712 | $21.2544 | $21.7645 | $22.2868 | $22.8217 | $23.3694 | $23.9303 | $24.5046 | $25.0927 | $25.6949
H | 29 | $20.7577 | $21.7644 | $22.2867 | $22.8216 | $23.3693 | $23.9302 | $24.5045 | $25.0926 | $25.6948 | $26.3115
H | 30 § $21.2559 | $22.2868 | $22.8217 | $23.3694 | $23.9303 § $24.5046 | $25.0927 | $25.6949 | $26.3116 | $26.9431
H | 31 J $21.7660 | $22.8217 | $23.3694 | $23.9303 | $24.5046 § $25.0927 | $25.6949 | $26.3116 | $26.9431 | $27.5897
H | 32 | $22.2884 | $23.3694 | $23.9303 | $24.5046 | $25.0927 | $25.6949 | $26.3116 | $26.9431 | $27.5897 | $28.2519
H | 33 ] $22.8233 | $23.9302 | $24.5045 | $25.0926 | $25.6948 | $26.3115 | $26.9430 | $27.5896 | $28.2518 | $28.9298
H | 34 § $23.3711 | $24.5046 | $25.0927 | $25.6949 | $26.3116 § $26.9431 | $27.5897 | $28.2519 | $28.9299 | $29.6242
H | 35 J $23.9320 | $25.0927 | $25.6949 | $26.3116 | $26.9431 § $27.5897 | $28.2519 | $28.9299 | $29.6242 | $30.3352
H | 36 | $24.5064 | $25.6950 | $26.3117 | $26.9432 § $27.5898 | $28.2520 | $28.9300 § $29.6243 § $30.3353 }| $31.0633
H | 37 ] $25.0946 | $26.3117 | $26.9432 | $27.5898 § $28.2520 | $28.9300 | $29.6243 | $30.3353 | $31.0633 }| $31.8088
H | 38 J $25.6969 | $26.9432 | $27.5898 | $28.2520 § $28.9300 § $29.6243 | $30.3353 | $31.0633 | $31.8088 | $32.5722
H | 39 | $26.3136 | $27.5898 | $28.2520 | $28.9300 § $29.6243 § $30.3353 | $31.0633 | $31.8088 | $32.5722 | $33.3539
H | 40 J $26.9451 | $28.2519 | $28.9299 | $29.6242 § $30.3352 | $31.0632 | $31.8087 | $32.5721 | $33.3538 | $34.1543
H| 41 § $27.5918 | $28.9300 § $29.6243 | $30.3353 § $31.0633 § $31.8088 | $32.5722 | $33.3539 | $34.1544 | $34.9741
H | 42 ] $28.2540 | $29.6243 | $30.3353 | $31.0633 § $31.8088 | $32.5722 | $33.3539 | $34.1544 | $34.9741 | $35.8135
H | 43 J $28.9321 | $30.3353 | $31.0633 | $31.8088 § $32.5722 } $33.3539 | $34.1544 | $34.9741 | $35.8135 |} $36.6730

2023 4% GWI King County Hourly Squared Schedule




Attachment A

2023 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 4.0% General Wage Increase (GWI))

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
H | 44 | $29.6265 | $31.0634 | $31.8089 | $32.5723 | $33.3540 | $34.1545 | $34.9742 | $35.8136 | $36.6731 | $37.5533
H | 45 ] $30.3375 | $31.8089 | $32.5723 | $33.3540 | $34.1545 | $34.9742 | $35.8136 | $36.6731 | $37.5533 | $38.4546
H | 46 | $31.0656 | $32.5723 | $33.3540 | $34.1545 | $34.9742 | $35.8136 | $36.6731 | $37.5533 | $38.4546 | $39.3775
H 47 § $31.8112 | $33.3540 | $34.1545 | $34.9742 | $35.8136 | $36.6731 | $37.5533 | $38.4546 | $39.3775 | $40.3226
H | 48 | $32.5747 | $34.1546 | $34.9743 | $35.8137 | $36.6732 | $37.5534 | $38.4547 | $39.3776 | $40.3227 | $41.2904
H | 49 § $33.3565 | $34.9743 | $35.8137 | $36.6732 | $37.5534 | $38.4547 | $39.3776 | $40.3227 | $41.2904 | $42.2814
H | 50 | $34.1571 ] $35.8137 || $36.6732 | $37.5534 | $38.4547 | $39.3776 | $40.3227 | $41.2904 | $42.2814 | $43.2962
H | 51 | $34.9769 | $36.6733 | $37.5535 | $38.4548 | $39.3777 | $40.3228 | $41.2905 § $42.2815 | $43.2963 | $44.3354
H | 52 ] $35.8163 | $37.5534 | $38.4547 | $39.3776 | $40.3227 | $41.2904 | $42.2814 | $43.2962 | $44.3353 | $45.3993
H | 53 | $36.6759 | $38.4547 | $39.3776 | $40.3227 | $41.2904 | $42.2814 | $43.2962 | $44.3353 | $45.3993 | $46.4889
H | 54 | $37.5561 | $39.3776 | $40.3227 | $41.2904 | $42.2814 | $43.2962 | $44.3353 | $45.3993 | $46.4889 | $47.6046
H | 55 | $38.4574 | $40.3226 | $41.2903 | $42.2813 | $43.2961 | $44.3352 | $45.3992 | $46.4888 | $47.6045 | $48.7470
H | 56 | $39.3804 | $41.2903 || $42.2813 | $43.2961 | $44.3352 | $45.3992 | $46.4888 | $47.6045 | $48.7470 | $49.9169
H 57 J $40.3255 | $42.2813 | $43.2961 | $44.3352 | $45.3992 | $46.4888 | $47.6045 | $48.7470 | $49.9169 | $51.1149
H | 58 | $41.2933 | $43.2960 | $44.3351 | $45.3991 | $46.4887 | $47.6044 | $48.7469 | $49.9168 | $51.1148 | $52.3416
H | 59 | $42.2843 | $44.3351 || $45.3991 | $46.4887 | $47.6044 | $48.7469 | $49.9168 | $51.1148 | $52.3416 | $53.5978
H | 60 | $43.2991 | $45.3991 | $46.4887 | $47.6044 | $48.7469 | $49.9168 | $51.1148 | $52.3416 | $53.5978 | $54.8841
H 61 § $44.3383 | $46.4887 | $47.6044 | $48.7469 | $49.9168 | $51.1148 | $52.3416 | $53.5978 | $54.8841 | $56.2013
H | 62 | $45.4024 | $47.6044 | $48.7469 | $49.9168 | $51.1148 | $52.3416 | $53.5978 | $54.8841 | $56.2013 | $57.5501
H | 63 | $46.4921 | $48.7470 | $49.9169 | $51.1149 | $52.3417 | $53.5979 | $54.8842 | $56.2014 | $57.5502 | $58.9314
H | 64 | $47.6079 | $49.9169 | $51.1149 | $52.3417 | $53.5979 | $54.8842 | $56.2014 § $57.5502 | $58.9314 | $60.3458
H | 65 | $48.7505 | $51.1149 | $52.3417 | $53.5979 | $54.8842 | $56.2014 | $57.5502 | $58.9314 | $60.3458 | $61.7941
H | 66 ]| $49.9205 | $52.3416 | $53.5978 | $54.8841 | $56.2013 | $57.5501 | $58.9313 | $60.3457 | $61.7940 | $63.2771
H 67 J $51.1186 | $53.5979 | $54.8842 | $56.2014 | $57.5502 | $58.9314 | $60.3458 | $61.7941 | $63.2772 | $64.7959
H | 68 | $52.3454 | $54.8842 | $56.2014 | $57.5502 | $58.9314 | $60.3458 | $61.7941 | $63.2772 | $64.7959 | $66.3510
H 69 § $53.6017 | $56.2014 | $57.5502 | $58.9314 | $60.3458 | $61.7941 | $63.2772 | $64.7959 | $66.3510 | $67.9434
H | 70 ] $54.8881 ] $57.5502 | $58.9314 | $60.3458 | $61.7941 | $63.2772 | $64.7959 | $66.3510 | $67.9434 | $69.5740
H | 71 ] $56.2054 ] $58.9314 | $60.3458 | $61.7941 | $63.2772 | $64.7959 | $66.3510 § $67.9434 | $69.5740 | $71.2438
H | 72 | $57.5543 | $60.3457 | $61.7940 | $63.2771 | $64.7958 | $66.3509 | $67.9433 | $69.5739 | $71.2437 | $72.9535
H | 73 ] $58.9356 | $61.7940 | $63.2771 | $64.7958 | $66.3509 | $67.9433 | $69.5739 § $71.2437 | $72.9535 | $74.7044
H | 74 ] $60.3501 | $63.2771 | $64.7958 | $66.3509 | $67.9433 | $69.5739 | $71.2437 | $72.9535 | $74.7044 | $76.4973
H | 75 | $61.7985 | $64.7957 | $66.3508 | $67.9432 | $69.5738 | $71.2436 | $72.9534 || $74.7043 | $76.4972 | $78.3331
H | 76 ] $63.2817 ] $66.3509 | $67.9433 | $69.5739 | $71.2437 | $72.9535 | $74.7044 | $76.4973 | $78.3332 | $80.2132
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Attachment A

2023 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 4.0% General Wage Increase (GWI))

|Ran9e 1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10

H | 77 | $64.8005 | $67.9433 | $69.5739 § $71.2437 | $72.9535 | $74.7044 | $76.4973 | $78.3332 | $80.2132 |} $82.1383
H | 78 | $66.3557 | $69.5740 | $71.2438 | $72.9537 | $74.7046 | $76.4975 | $78.3334 | $80.2134 | $82.1385 | $84.1098
H | 79 | $67.9482 | $71.2437 | $72.9535 | $74.7044 | $76.4973 | $78.3332 | $80.2132 | $82.1383 | $84.1096 | $86.1282
H | 80 J $69.5790 | $72.9536 | $74.7045 | $76.4974 | $78.3333 | $80.2133 | $82.1384 | $84.1097 | $86.1283 | $88.1954
H | 81 | $71.2489 | $74.7045 | $76.4974 | $78.3333 | $80.2133 | $82.1384 | $84.1097 | $86.1283 | $88.1954 | $90.3121
H | 82 J $72.9589 | $76.4974 | $78.3333 § $80.2133 | $82.1384 J $84.1097 | $86.1283 | $88.1954 § $90.3121 | $92.4796
H | 83 | $74.7099 | $78.3333 | $80.2133 | $82.1384 | $84.1097 | $86.1283 | $88.1954 | $90.3121 § $92.4796 | $94.6991
H | 84 | $76.5029 | $80.2133 | $82.1384 | $84.1097 | $86.1283 | $88.1954 | $90.3121 | $92.4796 | $94.6991 | $96.9719
H | 85 ] $78.3390 | $82.1384 | $84.1097 | $86.1283 | $88.1954 J $90.3121 | $92.4796 | $94.6991 J $96.9719 | $99.2992
H | 86 | $80.2191 | $84.1097 | $86.1283 | $88.1954 | $90.3121 § $92.4796 | $94.6991 § $96.9719 | $99.2992 | $101.6824
H | 87 ] $82.1444 ] $86.1284 | $88.1955 | $90.3122 | $92.4797 | $94.6992 | $96.9720 J $99.2993 § $101.6825§$104.1229
H | 88 | $84.1159 | $88.1955 § $90.3122 | $92.4797 | $94.6992 § $96.9720 | $99.2993 § $101.6825]$104.1229§ $106.6218
H | 89 | $86.1347 | $90.3122 § $92.4797 | $94.6992 | $96.9720 § $99.2993 | $101.6825§$104.1229]$106.6218$109.1807
H | 90 J $88.2019 | $92.4797 | $94.6992 | $96.9720 | $99.2993 §$101.6825]$104.1229] $106.6218§$109.1807$111.8010
H | 91 § $90.3187 | $94.6992 § $96.9720 J $99.2993 | $101.68251$104.1229]$106.6218§$109.1807§$111.8010§$114.4842
H | 92 | $92.4863 | $96.9719 § $99.2992 §$101.6824]$104.1228)$106.6217]$109.1806§ $111.8009] $114.4841§$117.2317
H | 93 [ $94.7060 J $99.2992 §$101.6824]$104.1228]$106.6217§$109.1806§$111.8009]$114.48411$117.2317§$120.0453
H | 94 | $96.9789 | $101.6824]$104.1228]$106.6217]$109.1806§ $111.8009]$114.4841§$117.2317]§$120.0453]$122.9264
H | 95 | $99.3064 |$104.1228] $106.6217]$109.1806]$111.80091$114.4841]$117.2317§$120.0453]$122.9264$125.8766
H | 96 §1$101.6898]$106.6218] $109.1807§$111.8010]$114.4842]$117.2318]$120.0454] $122.9265]$125.8767$128.8977
H | 97 §1$104.1304]$109.1807§$111.8010§$114.4842]$117.2318] $120.0454]$122.9265]$125.8767 $128.8977§$131.9912
H | 98 §1$106.6295]$111.8010§$114.4842]$117.2318]$120.0454]$122.9265]$125.8767§$128.8977§$131.9912]$135.1590
H | 99 1$109.1886]$114.4842)1$117.2318]$120.0454]$122.9265] $125.8767]$128.8977§$131.9912) $135.1590§$138.4028
H | 100 §$111.8091]$117.2318] $120.0454]$122.9265] $125.8767§$128.8977]$131.9912] $135.1590] $138.4028 $141.7245
H | 101 §$114.4925]1$120.0454] $122.9265] $125.8767$128.8977]$131.9912]$135.1590§$138.4028) $141.7245§$145.1259
H | 102 § $117.2403] $122.9265] $125.8767]$128.8977] $131.9912] $135.1590] $138.4028 $141.7245] $145.1259 $148.6089
H | 103 §$120.0541]$125.87671$128.8977]$131.9912] $135.15901 $138.4028 $141.7245§ $145.1259] $148.6089 $152.1755
H | 104 §$122.9354]$128.8978] $131.9913] $135.1591 ] $138.40291 $141.7246] $145.1260) $148.6090] $152.1756 | $155.8278
H | 105 §$125.8858] $131.9913 $135.1591]$138.4029] $141.7246] $145.1260] $148.6090 $152.1756§ $155.8278 $159.5677
H | 106 §$128.9071]$135.1591 $138.4029] $141.7246] $145.1260] $148.6090] $152.1756§ $155.8278] $159.5677 $163.3973
H | 107 1 $132.0009] $138.4029] $141.7246] $145.1260] $148.6090§ $152.1756 | $155.8278 $159.5677 ] $163.3973 $167.3188
H | 108 § $135.1689] $141.7246] $145.1260] $148.6090] $152.1756§ $155.8278] $159.5677§ $163.3973] $167.3188 $171.3345
H | 109 §1$138.4130]$145.12600 $148.60904 $152.1756] $155.827801$159.5677]$163.39731$167.3188] $171.3345] $175.4465
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